University System of Georgia
First Time Freshmen New SAT Scores by Degree Level
SAT Test Level Scores
**Scores reported here are from the redesigned SAT administered beginning March 2016**
Academic Term: Fall 2022

FTF Type: FTF IPEDS  Degree Level: All  Residence Type: All Students  Fee Waiver Type: All Students

Institution Name Number of First-Time Freshmen Number of First-Time Freshmen with Valid Test Level SAT SAT SAT
Students Scores Math Reading Writing
Augusta University 1,047 814 27 28 28
Georgia Institute of Technology 3,647 2,711 37 35 36
Georgia State University 8,693 4,090 27 28 28
University of Georgia 6,273 4,265
--m

Georgia Southern University 4,357 3,078

Kennesaw State University 7,024 4,556 28 29 28
University of West Georgia 1,424 9 26 27 27

Valdosta State Unlver5|ty

1,127

Comprehensive Universities 13 932 8,235 ---

Albany State University

Clayton State University
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University
Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State
University

Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

1,387
579
1,032
552
1,364

486

1,281
588

3,875

284 24 26 25
432 25 27 26
29 23 24 23
1,026 28 30 29
220 24 26 25
373 25 27 26
290 23 25 24
2,648 27

State Universities 11,144 5,888 m--

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

229
752
912
697

2,317

6 26 28 26
105 25 27 26
162 25 27 26
118 24 24 24

994.450781 Td/R4 8 TH[(24)]TIETBT0.271 0.27150781 Td T



