University System of Georgia First Time Freshmen New SAT Scores by Degree Level SAT Test Level Scores

Scores reported here are from the redesigned SAT administered beginning March 2016 Academic Term: Fall 2022

FTF Type: FTF IPEDS Degree Level: All Residence Type: All Students Fee Waiver Type: All Students

Institution Name	Number of First-Time Freshmen Students	Number of First-Time Freshmen with Valid Test Level Scores	SAT Math	SAT Reading	SAT Writing	
Augusta University	1,047	814	27	28	28	
Georgia Institute of Technology	3,647	2,711	37	35	36	
Georgia State University	8,693	4,090	27	28	28	
University of Georgia	6,273	4,265	33	33	33	
Research Universities	19,660	11,880	31	31	32	
Georgia Southern University	4,357	3,078	26	28	27	
Kennesaw State University	7,024	4,556	28	29	28	
University of West Georgia	1,424	9	26	27	27	
Valdosta State University	1,127	592	25	27	27	
Comprehensive Universities	13,932	8,235	27	28	28	
Albany State University	1,387	586	22	23	23	
Clayton State University	579	284	24	26	25	
Columbus State University	1,032	432	25	27	26	
Fort Valley State University	552	29	23	24	23	
Georgia College & State University	1,364	1,026	28	30	29	
Georgia Southwestern State University	486	220	24	26	25	
Middle Georgia State University	1,281	373	25	27	26	
Savannah State University	588	290	23	25	24	
University of North Georgia	3,875	2,648	27	28	27	
State Universities	11,144	5,888	26	27	27	
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	856	466	24	26	25	
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	229	6	26	28	26	
College of Coastal Georgia	752	105	25	27	26	
Dalton State College	912	162	25	27	26	
East Georgia State College	697	118	24	24	24	
Georgia Gwinnett College	2,317	994.4	994.450781 Td/R4 8 Tf[(24)]TJETBT0.271 0.27150			